507261675 05/02/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7308596

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS, INC.		NC.	04/29/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	MEDOS INTERNATIONAL SARL			
Street Address:	CHEMIN	CHEMIN-BLANC 38		
City:	LE LOC	LE		
State/Country:	SWITZE	RLAND		
Postal Code:	2400	2400		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
		Number		
Application Number:	1	7565514		
Application Number:				
Application Number:				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	OATA	7565514 the e-mail address first; if that is uns		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b)ATA e sent to provided;	7565514		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA e sent to provided; 6 c	7565514 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 17 542 6000 sperry@mintz.com, taschraffa@mintz.c	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA e sent to provided; 6 c	7565514 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 17 542 6000 sperry@mintz.com, taschraffa@mintz.com	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone:	DATA be sent to provided; 6 c II	7565514 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 17 542 6000 sperry@mintz.com, taschraffa@mintz.c	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA provided; 6 c 11 N C	7565514 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 17 542 6000 sperry@mintz.com, taschraffa@mintz.com PDocketingBOS@mintz.com /INTZ LEVIN	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA e sent to provided; 6 c c ll N C E	7565514 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 17 542 6000 sperry@mintz.com, taschraffa@mintz.com PDocketingBOS@mintz.com /INTZ LEVIN DNE FINANCIAL CENTER	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to provided; 6 c c ll N C E	7565514 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 17 542 6000 sperry@mintz.com, taschraffa@mintz.co PDocketingBOS@mintz.com AINTZ LEVIN DNE FINANCIAL CENTER BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA e sent to provided; 6 c c ll N C E	7565514 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 17 542 6000 sperry@mintz.com, taschraffa@mintz.com PDocketingBOS@mintz.com /INTZ LEVIN DNE FINANCIAL CENTER BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111 47062-576F01US	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA e sent to provided; 6 c c ll N C E	7565514 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 17 542 6000 sperry@mintz.com, taschraffa@mintz.com PDocketingBOS@mintz.com /INTZ LEVIN DNE FINANCIAL CENTER BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111 47062-576F01US CHRISTINA SPERRY	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	DATA e sent to provided; 6 c U II N C E	7565514 the e-mail address first; if that is unsolved if that is unsuccessful, it will be sended 17 542 6000 sperry@mintz.com, taschraffa@mintz.com PDocketingBOS@mintz.com AINTZ LEVIN DNE FINANCIAL CENTER BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111 47062-576F01US CHRISTINA SPERRY /Christina Sperry/ 05/02/2022	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=DSP-Medos_MED	DATA e sent to provided; 6 c UMBER: JMBER:	7565514 the e-mail address first; if that is unsi if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 17 542 6000 sperry@mintz.com, taschraffa@mintz.com PDocketingBOS@mintz.com AINTZ LEVIN DNE FINANCIAL CENTER BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111 47062-576F01US CHRISTINA SPERRY /Christina Sperry/ 05/02/2022 JP1#page1.tif	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	DATA e sent to provided; 6 c 11 N C E JMBER: D6098USN D6098USN	7565514 the e-mail address first; if that is unsigned if that is unsuccessful, it will be sended 17 542 6000 sperry@mintz.com, taschraffa@mintz.com PDocketingBOS@mintz.com AINTZ LEVIN DNE FINANCIAL CENTER 30STON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111 47062-576F01US CHRISTINA SPERRY /Christina Sperry/ 05/02/2022 NP1#page1.tif NP1#page2.tif	t via US Mail.	

General Assignment

WHEREAS, DePuy Synthes Products, Inc., having its place of business at 325 Paramount Drive, Raynham, MA 02767 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful inventions relating to

KNOTLESS ANCHOR INSERTER TOOL EXTRACTION

for which on December 30, 2021, US Patent Application No. 17/565,514 was filed at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Medos International Sárl, having its place of business at Chemin-Blanc 38, 2400 Le Locle, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest therein, including the right to claim priority thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all countries in the world, to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

And for purpose of obtaining patent protection in any foreign country, the Assignor hereby agrees that, any right, title and interest, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof can be directly assigned by the inventors to the Assignee without explicit confirmation of the Assignor.

The Assignor agrees that this general assignment is effective as of the last date written below.

PATENT REEL: 059781 FRAME: 0427

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the assignor set hereunto its hand and seal this date.

FOR DePuy Synthes Products, Inc.

Cynthia K. Barnett Cynthis K. Barnett (Apr 29, 2022 03:21 E01)

Signature

Cynthia K. Barnett

Name

Assistant Secretary

Title of Authorized Signatory

Apr 29, 2022

Date

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignee set hereunto its hand and seal this date.

FOR Medos International Sárl

ur Kelly to 2.17-50 EDT)

Signature

Kelly Lu

Name

Attorney-In-Fact

Title of Authorized Signatory

May 1, 2022

Date

DSP-Medos_MED6098USNP1

Final Audit Report

2022-05-01

Created:	2022-04-29
By:	Angelina Petti (apetti@its.jnj.com)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAH35mPH-0ccc8LAo4eB9vY48La0_pWRmZ

"DSP-Medos_MED6098USNP1" History

- Document created by Angelina Petti (apetti@its.jnj.com) 2022-04-29 - 1:17:27 PM GMT- IP address: 71.172.109.249
- Document emailed to Cynthia K. Barnett (cbarnet3@its.jnj.com) for signature 2022-04-29 1:18:24 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Cynthia K. Barnett (cbarnet3@its.jnj.com) 2022-04-29 - 1:25:25 PM GMT- IP address: 73.247.9.94
- Document e-signed by Cynthia K. Barnett (cbarnet3@its.jnj.com) Signature Date: 2022-04-29 - 1:27:28 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 73.247.9.94
- Document emailed to Kelly Lu (klu8@its.jnj.com) for signature 2022-04-29 - 1:27:30 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kelly Lu (klu8@its.jnj.com) 2022-04-29 - 2:59:57 PM GMT- IP address: 73.4.242.29
- Document e-signed by Kelly Lu (klu8@its.jnj.com) Signature Date: 2022-05-01 - 9:50:44 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 73.4.242.29
- Agreement completed. 2022-05-01 - 9:50:44 PM GMT

Johnwon-Johnwon

vovestovy Adobe Sign

> PATENT REEL: 059781 FRAME: 0430

RECORDED: 05/02/2022